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**Updated Faith Formation Calendar**
September 2017 — May 2018

Pot Luck and Prayer @ 5:30 - Meeting @ 6:15

Saturday, September 23"
2" Grade introductory retreat for parents and children
9am-12pm

Wednesday, September 27%

WCW Kick-off Large/Small Group

Opening prayer service

Introductory meeting/Students meet with catechists

Wednesday, October 4™

Large Group

Blessing of the Animals

Coco’s Heart Dog Rescue Service Project and Visiting Dogs

Wednesday, October 11™
Large Group
CPR/AED Training for the Family

Wednesday, October 18"
Parish-Wide Penance Service
5:45pm Soup Supper, 6:30pm service
No small groups

Wednesday, October 25™

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus - Standard One: Promoting Knowledge of the Faith
Adults — Meditative Yoga with Lisa Reiner

Wednesday, November 1*
All Saints Holy Day

Mass at 12:05pm

No small groups

Saturday, November 4t
Adult Social at Lake Monster Brewing
5:30pm-9pm

Sunday, November 5™
Parent information meeting about Advent Program
11:15am in Church
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Wednesday, November 8™

Small Groups

**SAFE TOUCH CURRICULUM - attendance strongly encouraged™*
Adults — Child Psychologist Panel on Childhood Anxiety

Wednesday, November 15"
Large Group
Family Activity: Organics and Recycling Fair

Sunday, November 19"
Advent Program Practice
11:15am - Church

Wednesday, November 29"

Small Groups

Safe Touch Make-up Session

Faith Formation Focus - Standard One: Promoting Knowledge of the Faith
Adults — Meditative Yoga with Lisa Reiner

Sunday, December 3™
Advent Program Practice
11:15am - Church

Wednesday, December 6™

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus - Standard Two: Liturgical Education
Adults — Guest Speaker: Father John

Sunday, December 10"
Advent Program Dress Rehearsal
11:15am - Church

Wednesday, December 13™

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus — Advent

Adults — Meditative Yoga with Julia Mosby

Sunday, December 17"
Advent Program
During 10am Mass

Wednesday, December 20™
Large Group
Family Activity - Advent Celebration
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Wednesday, January 10™

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus — Standard Two: Liturgical Education
Adults - Guest Speaker: Sarah’s ... an Oasis For Women

Wednesday, January 17™
Large Group
Family Service Project — Sarah’s . . . an Oasis for Women

Wednesday, January 24™

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus — Standard Three: Moral Formation
Adults — Kevin Brennan: Top 20 Training

Saturday, January 27™
2™ Grade Reconciliation Retreat
9am-12pm

Wednesday, January 31%

Small Groups

Stations of the Cross Practice

Faith Formation Focus - Standard Three: Moral Formation
Adults — Guided Meditation with Kate Wagner

Wednesday, February 7™

Small Groups

Stations of the Cross Practice

Faith Formation Focus - Standard Four: Teaching to Pray
Adults: Jon Oleson — What Legacy are We Leaving Our Kids?

Sunday February 11"
Chalice workshop for First Eucharist candidates and parents
11:15am — Fellowship Hall

Wednesday, February 14™
Ash Wednesday

Soup Supper @ 5:45pm
Service @ 6:30pm

No small groups

Wednesday, February 21*
Large Group
Family Activity - Building the City of Jerusalem with Legos
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Weekend of February 24™-25™
Welcome Mass
First Eucharist candidates will be recognized at each Mass

Wednesday, February 28"

Small Groups

Stations of the Cross Practice

Faith Formation Focus - Lent

Adults — Meditative Yoga with Julia Mosby

Wednesday, March 7%
Small Groups

Dress Rehearsal for Stations
Faith Formation Focus - Lent
Adults — TBD

Wednesday, March 14"

Large Group

Parish-wide Liturgy: Stations of the Cross
presented by 5"-8" graders

Wednesday, March 21"

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus - Lent

Adults — Art Zannoni — The Last 7 Words Jesus Spoke from the Cross

Saturday, March 24™
2™ Grade First Eucharist Retreat
8:30am-12:30pm

Wednesday, March 28"

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus - Standard Five: Education for Community Life
Adults — Meditative Yoga with Lisa Reiner

Wednesday, April 11"

Small Groups

Faith Formation Focus - Standard Five: Education for Community Life
Adults — Game Night!

Wednesday, April 18™
Large Group
Family Service Project - The Sandwich Project



Wednesday, April 25™
Small Groups
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Faith Formation Focus — Standard Six: Missionary Initiative
Adults — Guided Meditation with Kate Wagner

Wednesday, May 3"
Final Small group session

Faith Formation Focus — Standard Six: Missionary Initiative

Adults — TBD

Saturday, May 5™

First Eucharist practice and photos

9am

Sunday, May 6™
First Eucharist
10am Mass

Wednesday, May 9"
Large Group
Final session and celebration

Sunday, May 13"
Mothers’ Day
May Crowning
10am Mass



